

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**Civil Application (CAF) No. 1281 of 2015**

in

**First Appeal St. No. 3305 of 2015**

*Smt. Ujwala wd/o Shyamkumar Bharaskar and ors.*

**VERSUS**

*Yogesh S/o Badriprasad Sahu and ors.*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri C. N. Wankhade, Advocate for the appellants/applicants  
Shri Manish Ramteke, Advocate for the respondent no. 3

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.**

**DATE : 28-6-2016.**

Heard Shri Wankhade, learned counsel for the  
applicants/appellants.

None for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 though  
served.

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 opposes  
the application.

For the reasons stated in the application and more  
particularly in paragraph no. 2, the application is allowed  
and delay is condoned.

**First Appeal St. No. 3305 of 2015**

**Heard.**

**Admit.**

Shri Ramteke, learned counsel waives notice for the  
respondent no. 3.

**JUDGE**