

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

First Appeal No. 159 OF 2016

V.I.D.C. through Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project, Wardha.
Vs.
Pandharinath S/o Pandurang Mude (Dead), through LRs Vimal Pandharinath
Mude and ors.
With

First Appeal No. 213 OF 2016

National Insurance Company Ltd., Nagpur. Vs. Jageshwar Neware & ors.
With

First Appeal No. 229 OF 2016

National Insurance Co. Ltd., Nagpur. Vs. Mr. Ranbhid Jambhulkar & ors.
With

First Appeal No. 401 OF 2016

Ashok Nanarao Masal Vs. Executive Engineer B.C. Department
Yavatmal & ors.
With

First Appeal No. 447 OF 2016

V.I.D.C. through Executive Engineer, Purna Project, Achalpur, Dist. Amravati.
Vs.
Sau. Sandhya Vijayrao Deshmukh and ors.
With

First Appeal No.561 OF 2016

Bharatsingh Ramsingh Pawar and ors.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra, through its Collector, Amravati.
With

First Appeal No.609 OF 2016

Suresh Kesharao Dhande
Vs.
The Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division, Yavatmal and ors.
With

First Appeal No.677 OF 2016

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd., Nagpur.

Vs.

Rekha Wd/o Bavsingh Jadhav and ors.

With**First Appeal No.723 OF 2016**

V.I.D.C. through Executive Engineer, Ambhora, Bhiwapur, Dist. Nagpur.

Vs.

Govardhan S/o Shriram Dahare and ors.

With**First Appeal No.766 OF 2016**

Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Washim.

Vs.

Shankar Dattarao Magar and another.

With**First Appeal No.850 OF 2016**

Ganpat Natthuji Dod and ors.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through the Collector, Camp, Amravati and ors.

With**First Appeal No.888 OF 2016**

Smt. Ujwala Wd/o Shyamkuwar Bharaskar and ors.

Vs.

Yogesh S/o Badriprasad Sahu and ors.

With**First Appeal No.956 OF 2016**

Narendra Mahadeorao Gulhane and another.

Vs.

Samoti Wd/o Babnu Kasdekar and ors.

 Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

 Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.**DATED : SEPTEMBER 26, 2019**

These appeals are listed for orders regarding filing of private paper book. These are

admitted appeals where record and proceedings have been received.

Hence, the learned counsel for the appellants in these appeals are granted four weeks time as a last chance to file private paper book. It is made clear that in case of failure to file private paper book, the appeals shall be heard on the existing papers on record, particularly because record and proceedings have been received.

In either case, list these appeals for final hearing in their own turn.

JUDGE