

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2016

Smt. Ujwala Wd/o Shyamkumar Bharaskar And...PETITIONER
4 Others

V/S

Yogesh S/o Badriprasad Sahu And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

A.D. SHUKLA for Petitioner

A.J. POPHALY, MANISH RAMTEKE/R-3 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the req. of c/f Appellant, list this matter on 16/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)