



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO.888 OF 2016

Ujwala Shyamkumar Bharaskar and ors.

Vs.

Yogesh Badriprasad Sahu and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Chaitanya Kulkarni Advocate holding for
Mr.A.D.Shukla, Advocate for the Appellants .
Mr.A.P. Kinkar Advocate h/f Mr.A.J.Pophaly Advocate for
Respondent No.3.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 16/03/2026

1. Learned Proxy counsel appearing for the Appellants seeks adjournment on the health ground of arguing counsel.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

JUDGE